Leasing of related parties can be found in Item 5 (2) of Note 14 of Financial Statements “ Related Party and Related
Transactions”.
Projects whose profit and loss to the company account for more than 10% of total profits during the reporting period.
□ Applicable √ Not-applicable

There was no project whose profit and loss to the company accounted for more than 10% of total profits during the reporting
period.

2. Guarantee

□Applicable √ Not-applicable
There’s no guarantee during the report period.

3. Entrust wealth management

□Applicable √ Not-applicable
There’s no entrusting wealth management during the reporting period.

4. Other major contracts

□Applicable √ Not applicable
There are no other major contracts of the Company during the reporting period.

XIII. Other important events

□Applicable √ Not applicable

XIV. Important matters of the Company's subsidiary

□Applicable √ Not applicable

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2024 Semi-Annual Report

36

Chapter 7 Changes in the Shareholding of the Company and

Shareholders

I. Change in shareholdings

1. Change in shareholdings

Unit: One share
Before change Changes（+，-） After change

Quantity Ratio Additional
issued

Stock
dividend

Provident
fund transfer Other Subtotal Quantity Ratio

Shares with sales restrictions 104,805,899 1.06% -41,715,574 -41,715,574 63,090,325 0.64%

1. State-owned legal person
shares

2. Other domestic shares 104,192,889 1.05% -41,715,574 -41,715,574 62,477,315 0.63%

Including: domestic legal
person shares

domestic natural person
shares 104,192,889 1.05% -41,715,574 -41,715,574 62,477,315 0.63%

3. Foreign shares 613,010 0.01% 613,010 0.01%

Including: foreign legal
persons shares

foreign natural person
shares 613,010 0.01% 613,010 0.01%

Shares without sales
restrictions 9,812,483,134 98.94% 41,715,574 41,715,574 9,854,198,708 99.36%

1.Ordinary shares
denominated in RMB 8,170,868,357 82.39% 41,715,574 41,715,574 8,212,583,931 82.81%

2. Domestic listed foreign
shares 1,641,614,777 16.55% 1,641,614,777 16.55%

Total shares 9,917,289,033 100.00% 0 0 9,917,289,033 100.00%
Reasons for share change
√ Applicable □ Not applicable

(1) The A-share restricted stock incentive plan is released from the listing and circulation of restricted shares
On March 5th, 2024, the company lifted the listing and circulation of restricted shares, with a number of 43,135,948 shares, as

detailed in the "Reminder Announcement on the Listing and Circulation of Restricted Shares Released in the Second Lifting Period
of the First Grant of the A-share Restricted Stock Incentive Plan". Some of the company's directors and senior managers are included
in the incentive objects of the lifting of the restriction this time, and the shares obtained will be locked in accordance with relevant